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Name of the Project: Moulsari Encalve
Temp ID: RERA-GRG-753-2020

District Town Planner, Gurugram (Planning)

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING, HARYANA

HUDA OFFICE COMPLEX, SECTOR 14, GURUGRAM,
Tel No.: 0124-2320573, E-mail: dtp6.gurugram.tcp@gmail.com

To

Subject:

Reference:

Memo No: DTP(G)/2023/ S Q)

= 20| 2(>=22

DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower,
R-Block, DLF City Phase III, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

Grant of Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot
No. T-8/2, Block-T, DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram (Plot Area-420.00 Sqm)

Your letter dated 17.02.2023.

It is certified that occupation certificate of plot No. T-§/2, Block-T, DLF City

Phase-Ill, Gurugram has been granted by Sh. Abhishek Tiwari, Architect CA No.

CA/2011/52113 as per policy dated 16.11.2022 and same shall be considered as per the

norms for all facts and purposes.

District Town Planner,
Gurugram






Form BRS-V
(See Code 4.11 (4))

From Ar. Abhishek Tiwari, (CA/2011/52113)
ARCOP Associates Private Limited, P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana

TO DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower, R-Block, DLF City Phase-IlI, Gurugram, Haryana - 122002

Memoao: 51| &c 2 41 =0) Dated: \ & - &2-323D

Subject:  Occupation Certificate in réspect of Residential Building on Plot No.- T-8/2, Block-T,
DLF City Phase-IlI, Gurugram (Plot Area - 420.00 Sqm).

Ref: Your Application Dated 26-08-2022 for issuance of 0.C through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari,
(CA/2011/52113)

Where DLF Residential Developers Limited has applied for the issuance of certificate as required under Code 4.11
of Haryana Building Code-2017 through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari CA/2011/52113 Under self-certification policy as per
amendment in Chapter-4 of HBC-2017, and subsequent amendment, in respect of the building described below

Stilt / Ground floor : Lobby, Lift well and Staircase only (28.793 Sqm), Stilt for Parking

First floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,
1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift. (FAR area- 237.587 Sqm)

Typical floor ¢ Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,

(2nd to 4%) 1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift (FAR area- 235.307 Sam)

Terrace floor : Mumty (28.535 Sqm)

The permission for the occupation of the above building is hereby granted by the undersigned as per report plans
regarding violations / deviations at site , as verified by Architect and violations are mentioned overleaf, subject to the
condition that the occupation certificate will stand automatically cancelled if you change be permitted use of the
building or part thereof or raise any additional construction or alternation in the said building without approval of the
competent authority and occupy the portion of the said building for which occupation certificate has not been granted
and in that case action shall be initiated as per law. Not more than one dwelling unit per floor shall be registered by

the registration authority.
Lo ’ZZ,,_,WJ Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
Abhishek Tiwan ARCOP Assaciates Private Limited,

3 Gurgaon st;ou ncll Of Architecture . No. 368, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana
\2) “\___Redisiration No CAI2011/52113
‘-.__,_./
Dated:

Endst No......

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please.

1. District Town Planner (P), Gurugram.
2. District Town Planner (E), Gurugram.

Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana



Details of violation compounded:-

Sr. No. Particulars
1 DPC certificate not taken
2 Area added without sanctioned plan
3 Cantilever projection upto 1.8 mtr added
4 Validity of Building plan expired
Details of fee paid
1 Purchasable FAR
2 EDC fee
3 Labour Cess

Area/ No.
250.769 Sqm
8.515 Sgm
1.600 Sgm
1278.824 Sqm

Total:

Total:

Amount
5016.00
1703.00
"160.00
51153.00
58,032.00

2711520.00
654759.00
139439.00
35,05,718.00



Movisar |

District Town Planner, Gurugram (Planning)
DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING, HARYANA
HUDA OFFICE COMPLEX, SECTOR 14, GURUGRAM,

Tel No.: 0124-2320573, E-mail: dtp6.gurugram tcp@gmail.com

Memo No: DTP(G)/2023/ }s 9 ¥e

Date: ,‘1@' ,)1)/,,13

To
DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower,
R-Block, DLF City Phase III, Gurugram, Haryana-122002
Subject: Grant of Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot

No. T-8/3, Block-T, DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram (Plot Area-420.00 Sqm)
Reference: Your letter dated 17.02.2023.

It is certified that occupation certificate of plot No. T-8/3, Block-T, DLF City
Phase-Ill, Gurugram has been granted by Sh. Abhishek Tiwari, Architect CA No.
CA/2011/52113 as per policy dated 16.11.2022 and same shall be considered as per the

~

norms for all facts and purposes.

District Town Planner,
Gurugram






Form BRS-V
(See Code 4.11 (4))

From Ar. Abhishek Tiwari, (CA/2011/52113)
ARCOP Associates Private Limited, P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana

/TO DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower, R-Block, DLUF City Phase-HI, Gurugram, Haryana - 122002
-aead>
Memono: DA.F|=& \B Q\ oo . Dated: ) & &3~ 3>
Subject:  Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot No.- T-8/3, Block-T,
DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram (Plot Area - 420.00 Sqm).

Ref: Your Application Dated 26-08-2022 for issuance of 0.C through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari,
(ca/2011/52113)

Where DLF Residential Developers Limited has applied for the issuance of certificate as required under Code 4.11
of Haryana Building Code-2017 through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari CA/2011/52113 Under self-certification policy as per
amendment in Chapter-4 of HBC-2017, and subsequent amendment, in respect of the building described below

Stilt / Ground floor : Lobby, Lift well and Staircase only (28.793 Sqm), Stilt for Parking

First floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,
1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift (FAR area- 237.587 Sqm)

Typical floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,

(20d to 4th) 1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift (FAR area- 235.307 Sqm)

Terrace floor : Mumty (28.535 Sqm)

The permission for the occupation of the above building is hereby granted by the undersigned as per report plans
regarding violations / deviations at site , as verified by Architect and violations are mentioned overleaf, subject to the
condition that the occupation certificate will stand automatically cancelled if you change be permitted use of the
building or part thereof or raise any additional construction or alternation in the said building without approval of the
competent authority and occupy the portion of the said building for which occupation certificate has not been granted
and in that case action shall be initiated as per law. Not more than one dwelling unit per foor shall be registered by

the registration authority.
M#—%k Twvar~ Ar.Abhishek Tiwari
5 - Gurgaon uCguncll Of Architecture  ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
\2\ ___ARegisiration No CA/2011/52113 p_No, 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana
Endst No...... Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please.

1. District Town Planner (P), Gurugram.
2. District Town Planner (E), Gurugram.

Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana



Details of violation compounded:-

Sr. No. Particulars

1 DPC certificate not taken

2 Area added without sanctioned plan

3 Cantilever projection upto 1.8 mtr added
4 Validity of Building plan expired

Details of fee paid

1 Purchasable FAR
2 EDC fee

3 Labour Cess

Area/ No.
250.769 Sqm
8.515 Sqm
1.600 Sqm
1278.824 Sqm

Amount

5016.00

1703.00

160.00

51153.00

Total: 58,032.00

2711520.00
654759.00
139439.00

Total: 35,05,718.00



District Town Planner, Gurugram (Planning)
DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING, HARYANA
HUDA OFFICE COMPLEX, SECTOR 14, GURUGRAM,

Tel No.: 0124-2320573, E-mail: dtp6.gurugram.tcp@gmail.com

Memo No: DTP(G)/2023/ ) S84

Date: o ’QPA’)B

To

DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower,
R-Block, DLF City Phase III, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

Subject: Grant of Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot
No. T-8/4, Block-T, DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram (Plot Area-420.00 Sqm)

Reference: Your letter dated 17.02.2023.
It is certified that occupation certificate of plot No. T-8/4, Block-T, DLF City

Phase-Ill, Gurugram has been granted by Sh. Abhishek Tiwari, Architect CA No.
CA/2011/52113 as per policy dated 16.11.2022 and same shall be considered a< per the

Distrimown Planner,

Gurugram

norms for all facts and purposes.






Form BRS-V
(See Code 4.11 (4))

From Ar. Abhishek Tiwari, (CA/2011/52113)
ARCOP Assaciates Private Limited, P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana

\/‘I‘O DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower, R-Block, DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram, Haryana - 122002

Memo.no: "> \. T \oc 1@6‘50[ pated: | &~ ©3-2°3%
Subject: Occupation Certificate in respéct of Residential Building on Plot No.- T-8/4, Block-T,
"DLF City Phase-1Il, Gurugram (Plot Area - 420.00 Sgm).

Ref: Your Application Dated 26-08-2022 for issuance of 0.C through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari,
(CA/2011/52113) -

Where DLF Residential Developers Limited has applied for the issuance of certificate as required under Code 4.11
of Haryana Building Code-2017 through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari CA/2011/52113 Under self-certification policy as per
amendment in Chapter-4 of HBC-2017, and subsequent amendment, in respect of the building described below

Stilt / Ground floor : Lobby, Lift well and Staircase only (28.793 Sqmy), Stilt for Parking

First floor + Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,
1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift. (FAR area- 237.587 Sqm)

Typical floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,

(2nd to 4th) 1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift (FAR area- 235.307 Sqm)

Terrace floor : Mumty (28.535 Sqm)

The permission for the occupation of the above building is hereby granted by the undersigned as per report plans
regarding violations / deviations at site, as verified by Architect and violations are mentioned overleaf, subject to the
condition that the occupation certificate will stand automatically cancelled if you change be permitted use of the
building or part thereof or raise any additional construction or alternation in the said building without approval of the
competent authority and occupy the portion of the said building for which occupation certificate has not been granted
and in that case action shall be initiated as per law. Not more than one dwelling unit per floor shall be registered by

the registration authority.
—A %kﬂm . Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
A ishe a ARCOP Associates Private Limited,

cusslyduncil Of Architecture
\ A 3 E{g@"é{raﬁcn No CA2011/52113 P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana

- W

Endst No...... Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please.

1. District Town Planner (P), Gurugram.
2. District Town Planner (E), Gurugram.

Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
P. No. 368, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana



Details of violation compounded:-

Sr. No. Particulars

1 DPC certificate not taken

2 Area added without sanctioned plan

3 Cantilever projection upto 1.8 mtr added
4 Validity of Building plan expired

Details of fee paid

1 Purchasable FAR
2 EDC fee

3 Labour Cess

Area/ No.
250.769 Sqm
8.515 Sgm
1.600 Sgm
1278.824 Sqm
Total:

Total:

Amount
5016.00
1703.00
160.00
51153.00
58,032.00

2711520.00
654759.00
139439.00
35,05,718.00



District Town Planner, Gurugram (Planning)
DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING, HARYANA
HUDA OFFICE COMPLEX, SECTOR 14, GURUGRAM,

Tel No.: 0124-2320573, E-mail: dtpi_ gumgr_am_tcp@jg_mail.com

Memo No: DTP(G)/2023/ [S§g©
Date:

01212023
To

DLEF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower,
R-Block, DLF City Phase III, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

Subject: Grant of Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot
No. T-8/5, Block-T, DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram (Plot Area-420.00 Sqm)

Reference:  Your letter dated 17.02.2023.

It is certified that occupation certificate of plot No. T-8/5, Block-T, DLF City
Phase-Il, Gurugram has been granted by Sh. Abhishek Tiwari, Architect CA No.
CA/2011/52113 as per policy dated 16.11.2022 and same shall be considered as per the

norms for all facts and purposes.

District Town Planner,
Gurugram






Form BRS-V
(See Code 4.11 (4))

From Ar. Abhishek Tiwari, (CA/2011/52113)
ARCOP Associates Private Limited, P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana

TO DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2vd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower, R-Black, DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram, Haryana - 122002
Memo.no: bL-F}DL)'?/BQ' pated: | &~-28 - €23,

Subject  Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot No.- T-8/5, Block-T,
DLF City Phase-II, Gurugram (Plot Area - 420.00 Sqm).

Ref: Your Application Dated 26-08-2022 for issuance of 0.C'through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari,
(CA/2011/52113)

Where DLF Residential Developers Limited has applied for the issuance of certificate as required under Code 4.11
of Haryana Building Code-2017 through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari CA/2011/52113 Under self-certification policy as per
amendment in Chapter-4 of HBC-2017, and subsequent amendment, in respect of the building described below

Stilt / Ground floor : Lobby, Lift well and Staircase only (28.793 Sqm), Stilt for Parking

First floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,
1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift. (FAR area- 237.587 Sqm)

Typical floor ¢ Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,

(2nd to 4th) 1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift (FAR area- 235.307 Sqm)

Terrace floor : Mumty (28.535 Sqm)

The permission for the occupation of the above building is hereby granted by the undersigned as per report plans
regarding violations / deviations at site , as verified by Architect and violations are mentioned overleaf, subject to the
condition that the occupation certificate will stand automatically cancelled if you change be permitted use of the
building or part thereof or raise any additional construction or alternation in the said building without approval of the
competent authority and occupy the portion of the said building for which occupation certificate has not been granted
and in that case action shall be initiated as per law. Not more than one dwelling unit per floor shall be registered by

the regisn'ation\authority
u-wC —, Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
M IShek Tl ARCOP Associates Private Limited,

. .f ',_ Council Of Architecture
ﬁiglstnalron No CA/2011/52113 P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana

Endst No...... N— Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please.

1. District Town Planner (P), Gurugram.
2. District Town Planner (E), Gurugram.
Abhishek Tiwari
Council Of Architecture
Registration No CA/2011/52113

Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana



Details of violation compounded:-

Sr. No. Particulars
1 DPC certificate not taken
2 Area added without sanctioned plan
3 Cantilever projection upto 1.8 mtr added
4 Validity of Building plan expired
Details of fee paid
1 Purchasable FAR
2 EDC fee
3 Labour Cess

Area/ No.
250.769 Sqm
8.515 Sqm
1.600 Sqm
1278.824 Sqgm

Total:

Total:

Amount
5016.00
1703.00
160.00
51153.00
58,032.00

2711520.00
654759.00
139439.00

35,05,718.00



District Town Planner, Gurugram (Planning)
DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING, HARYANA
HUDA OFFICE COMPLEX, SECTOR 14, GURUGRAM,
Tel No.: 0124-2320573, E-mail: dip6. gurugram. tcp@gmail.com
Memo No: DTP(G)/2023/ 1S 99

Date: QO‘ 3_‘ 20273

To

DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower,
R-Block, DLF City Phase III, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

Subject: Grant of Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot
No. T-8/6, Block-T, DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram (Plot Area-420.00 Sqm)

Reference: Your letter dated 17.02.2023.

It is certified that occupation certificate of plot No. T-8/6, Block-T, DLF City
Phase-IIl, Gurugram has been granted by Sh. Abhishek Tiwari, Architect CA No.
CA/2011/52113 as per policy dated 16.11.2022 and same shall be considered as per the

norms for all facts and purposes.

AV
District Town Pz;ﬂel"!

Gurugram






Form BRS-V
(See Code 4.11 (4))

From Ar. Abhishek Tiwari, (CA/2011/52113)
ARCOP Associates Private Limited, P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana

TO DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2vd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower, R-Block, DLF City Phase-IIl, Gurugram, Haryana - 122002

Memono: DL ac.}%\c:cal pated: 1 &~ 42N-302%,
Subject: Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot No.- T-8/6, Block-T,
DLF City Phase-1II, Gurugram (Plot Area - 420.00 Sqm).

Ref: Your Application Dated 26-08-2022 for issuance of 0.C through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari,
(CA/2011/52113)

Where DLF Residential Developers Limited has applied for the issuance of certificate as required under Code 4.11
of Haryana Building Code-2017 through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari CA/2011/52113 Under self-certification policy as per
amendment in Chapter-4 of HBC-2017, and subsequent amendment, in respect of the building described below

Stilt / Ground floor : Lobby, Lift well and Staircase only (28.793 Sqm), Stilt for Parking

First floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,
1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utlity balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift (FAR area- 237.587 Sqm)

Typical floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,

(2nd to 4th) 1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift (FAR area- 235.307 Sqm)

Terrace floor : Mumty (28.535 Sqm)

The permission for the occupation of the above building is hereby granted by the undersigned as per report plans
regarding violations / deviations at site , as verified by Architect and violations are mentioned overleaf, subject to the
condition that the occupation certificate will stand automatically cancelled if you change be permitted use of the
building or part thereof or raise any additional construction or alternation in the said building without approval of the
competent authority and occupy the portion of the said building for which occupation certificate has not been granted
and in that case action shall be initiated as per law. Not mare than one dwelling unit per floor shall be registered by

the registration authority.
ey ik .l _ Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
P ishe iwdam—  ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
| su-Goebncil OfArChitecfuz"ﬁs P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana
=\ Renlstrati CAJ2011/5
.:__\_F_R_e,gi_sl,ratlon No
Endst No...... Nl Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please.

1. District Town Planner (P), Gurugram.
2. District Town Planner (E), Gurugram.
Abhishek Tiwari
Council Of Architecture
Registration No CA/2011/52113

Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana



Details of violation compounded:-

Sr. No. Particulars

1 DPC certificate not taken

2 Area added without sanctioned plan

3 Cantilever projection upto 1.8 mtr added
4 Validity of Building plan expired

Details of fee paid

1 Purchasable FAR
2 EDC fee

3 . Labour Cess

Area/ No. Amount
250.769 Sqgm 5016.00
8.515 Sgm 1703.00
1.600 Sqm 160.00
1278.824 Sqm 51153.00

Total: 58,032.00

2711520.00
654759.00
139439.00

Total: 35,05,718.00



District Town Planner, Gurugram (Planning)
DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING, HARYANA
HUDA OFFICE COMPLEX, SECTOR 14, GURUGRAM,

Tel No.: 0124-2320573, E-mail: dip6.gurugram.tcp@gmail.com

Memo No: DTP(G)/2023/  }S°§)
Date: SBu | }, 2273

To

DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower,
R-Block, DLF City Phase IlI, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

Subject: Grant of Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot
No. T-8/7, Block-T, DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram (Plot Area—420.00 Sqm)

Reference:  Your letter dated 17.02.2023.
It is certified that occupation certificate of plot No. T-§/7, Block-T, DLF City

Phase-Ill, Gurugram has been granted by Sh. Abhishek Tiwari, Architect CA No.
CA/2011/52113 as per policy dated 16.11.2022 and same shall be considered as per the

Districtlown Planner,

Gurugram

norms for all facts and purposes.






Form BRS-V
(See Code 4.11 (4))

From Ar. Abhishek Tiwari, (CA/2011/52113)
ARCOP Associates Private Limited, P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana

v 10 DLF Resideritial Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower, R-Block, DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram, Haryana - 122002

Memo.no: 'DL'Flac“ =9 L\ Dated: (&-~23-283% .
Subject: Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot No.- T-8/7, Block-T,
DLF City Phase-IIl, Gurugram (Plot Area - 420.00 Sgm).

Ref: Your Application Dated 26-08-2022 for issuance of 0.C through Ar. Abbishek Tiwari,
(CA/2011/52113)

Where DLF Residential Developers Limited has applied for the issuance of certificate as required under Code 4.11
of Haryana Building Code-2017 through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari CA/2011/52113 Under self-certification policy as per
amendment in Chapter-4 of HBC-2017, and subsequent amendment, in respect of the building described below

Stilt / Ground floor : Lobby, Lift well and Staircase only (28.793 Sqm), Stilt for Parking

First floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,
1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift (FAR area- 237.587 Sqm)

Typical floor ¢ Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,

(2nd to 4th) 1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
staircase and lift (FAR area- 235.307 Sqm)

Terrace floor : Mumty (28.535 Sqm)

The permission for the occupation of the above building is hereby granted by the undersigned as per report plans
regarding violations / deviations at site, as verified by Architect and violations are mentioned overleaf, subject to the
condition that the occupation certificate will stand automatically cancelled if you change be permitted use of the
building or part thereof or raise any additional construction or alternation in the said building without approval of the
competent authority and occupy the portion of the said building for which occupation certificate has not been granted
and in that case action shall be initiated as per law. Not more than one dwelling unit per floor shall be registered by

the registration authority. .
Allsd e Toasul  Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
<V " AbhisheKTiwari  ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
2\ " Coyncil Of Architecture  p n, 36p Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana
\_Régstration No CA2011/52113 ’ ik g
Endst No...... Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please.

1. District Town Planner (P), Gurugram.
2. District Town Planner (E), Gurugram.

Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
P.No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana



Details of violation compounded:-

Sr. No. Particulars Area/ No. Amount
1 DPC certificate not taken 250.769 Sqm 5016.00
2 Area added without sanctioned plan 8.515 Sgm 1703.00
3 Cantilever projection upto 1.8 mtr added 1.600 Sgm 160.00
4 Validity of Building plan expired 1278.824 Sqgm 51153.00

Total: 58,032.00

Details of fee paid

1 Purchasable FAR 2711520.00
2 EDC fee 654759.00
3 Labour Cess 139439.00

Total: 35,05,718.00



District Town Planner, Gurugram (Planning)
DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING, HARYANA
HUDA OFFICE COMPLEX, SECTOR 14, GURUGRAM,

Tel No.: 0124-2320573, E-mail: dtp6.gurugram.tcp@gmail.com

Memo No: DTP(G)/2023/ | ¥ S

Date: 9_0‘ 9., 20072
To
DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower,
R-Block, DLF City Phase III, Gurugram, Haryana-122002
Subject: Grant of Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot

No. T-8/8, Block-T, DLF City Phase-1II, Gurugram (Plot Area-420.00 Sqm)
Reference:  Your letter dated 17.02.2023.

It is certified that occupation certificate of plot No. T-8/8, Block-T, DLF City
Phase-Ill, Gurugram has been granted by Sh. Abhishek Tiwari, Architect CA No.
CA/2011/52113 as per policy dated 16.11.2022 and same shall be considered as per the

norms tor all tacts and purposes.

District Town Planner,
Gurugram






Form BRS-V
(See Code 4.11 (4))

From Ar. Abhishek Tiwari, (CA/2011/52113)
ARCOP Associates Private Limited, P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana

TO DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2 Floor, DLF Gateway Tower, R-Block, DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram, Haryana ~ 122002

Memo.no: DL_.F)aC/IB 3-%) Dated: 16~ 23 AL
Subject: Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot No.- T-8/8, Block-T,
DLF City Phase-lll, Gurugram (Plot Area - 420.00 Sqm).

Ref: Your Application Dated 26-08-2022 for issuance of 0.C through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari,
(CA/2011/52113)

Where DLF Residential Developers Limited has applied for the issuance of certificate as required under Code 4.11
of Haryana Building Code-2017 through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari CA/2011/52113 Under self-certification policy as per
amendment in Chapter-4 of HBC-2017, and subsequent amendment, in respect of the building described below

Stilt / Ground floor : Lobby, Lift well and Staircase only (28.793 Sqm), Stilt for Parking

First floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,
1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift. (FAR area- 237.587 Sqm)

Typical floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,

(2nd to 4th) 1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift (FAR area- 235.307 Sqm)

Terrace floor : Mumty (28.535 Sqm)

The permission for the occupation of the above building is hereby granted by the undersigned as per report plans
regarding violations / deviations at site, as verified by Architect and violations are mentioned overleaf, subject to the
condition that the occupation certificate will stand automatically cancelled if you change be permitted use of the
building or part thereof or raise any additional construction or alternation in the said building without approval of the
competent authority and occupy the portion of the said building for which occupation certificate has not been granted
and in that case action shall be initiated as per law. Not more than one dwelling unit per floor shall be registered by

the registration authority.
‘A mgw Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
2% e _Abhishek Tiwari  ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
I' ‘Coliicil Of Architecture p,_ No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana
<__Registfation No CA2011/52113
Endst No...... Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please.

1. District Town Planner (P), Gurugram.
2. District Town Planner (E), Gurugram.

Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana



Details of violation compounded:-

Sr. No. Particulars

1 DPC certificate not taken

2 Area added without sanctioned plan

3 Cantilever projection upto 1.8 mtr added
4 Validity of Building plan expired

Details of fee paid

1 Purchasable FAR
2 EDC fee

3 Labour Cess

Area/ No. Amount
250.769 Sqm 5016.00
8.515 Sqm 1703.00
1.600 Sqm ' 160.00
1278.824 Sqgm 51153.00

Total: 58,032.00

2711520.00
654759.00
139439.00

Total: 35,05,718.00



District Town Planner, Gurugram (Planning)
DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING, HARYANA
HUDA OFFICE COMPLEX, SECTOR 14, GURUGRAM,

Tel No.: 0124-2320573, E-mail: dtp6.gurugram.tcp@gmail.com

Memo No: DTP(G)/2023/ 189%
Date: 3 "g ‘ 2o

To

DLF Limited (Earlier known as DLF Real Estate Builders Limited),
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower,
R-Block, DLF City Phase III, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

Subject: Grant of Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot
No. T-10/2, Block-T, DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram (Plot Area 415.80 Sqm)

Reference: Your letter dated 02.03.2023.

It is certified that occupation certificate of plot No. T-10/2, Block-T, DLF City
Phase-IlI, Gurugram has been granted by Sh. Abhishek Tiwari, Architect CA No.
CA/2011/52113 as per policy dated 16.11.2022 and same shall be considered as per the

District Town Planner,
Gurugram

norms for all facts and purposes.



T Lo ! s LR '
B l . 1 L R I N | III- i . L
L 1 = ] (N 1 1
1 g I 3 1 |l_-
- — i — - - - W - - —— — — — — ]
0 1
18
=
i e ] "u 1 4 u ] 18 Y i ] I
mn S 1 1 '
e =R g B

B . m‘l"q_[; |_||Inr RS o TS B T B S MJ‘I ST _ll-"'-‘l;'
| L I T SR | IR R LS | NS B '

& I'l'|l||..lr. I |1’ Rie .

Iull_'r-l l.-‘:‘k':u fl_lll 1| . E—— "'I_J“llllq_-lll 1 ||,|
= o) e - o BN T WY Emo, Y
1ty e BB Ve s Lo Doooo, m o oelae oopwy omg ee a by Pl A

#-III -TI'II u—"-ﬂ

d
bl |
. I --I-IH-.-Tﬁ-';nT
LADEL B

i H




Form BRS-V
(See Code 4.11 (4))
From Ar. Abhishek Tiwari, (CA/2011/52113)
ARCOP Associates Private Limited, P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana

TO DLF Limited (earlier known as DLF Real Estate Builders Limited),
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower, R-Block, DLF City Phase-111, Gurugram, Haryana - 122002

Memao.no: 'DLF \561 o l°e| Dated: ® L- ©% '&‘%‘(2;
Subject:  Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot No.- T-10/2, Block-T,
DLF City Phase-IIl, Gurugram (Plot Area - 415.80 Sqm).

Ref: Your Application Dated 26-08-2022 for issuance of 0.C through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari,
(CA/2011/52113)

Where DLF Limited (earlier known as DLF Real Estate Builders Limited) has applied for the issuance of certificate
as required under Code 4.11 of Haryana Building Code-2017 through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari CA/2011/52113 Under
self-certification policy as per amendment in Chapter-4 of HBC-2017, and subsequent amendment, in respect of the
building described below

Stilt / Ground floor : Lobby, Lift well and Staircase only (28.793 Sqm), Stilt for Parking

First floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,
1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift. (FAR area- 235.437 Sqm)

Typical floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,

(2nd to 4th) 1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift (FAR area- 233.157 Sqm)

Terrace floor : Mumty (28.535 Sqm)

The permission for the occupation of the above building is hereby granted by the undersigned as per report plans
regarding violations / deviations at site , as verified by Architect and violations are mentioned overleaf, subject to the
condition that the occupation certificate will stand automatically cancelled if you change be permitted use of the
building or part thereof or raise any additional construction or alternation in the said building without approval of the
competent authority and occupy the portion of the said building for which occupation certificate has not been granted
and in that case action shall be initiated as per law. Not more than one dwelling unit per floor shall be registered by
the registration authority.

")A 3{,‘}3 { Y c.jz;f\;azaf‘ Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
51 curatdn 1 - A hishek Tiwari ARCOP Associates Private Limited,

' ___“Bauncil Of Architecture P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana
“__Registration No CA/2011/52113

Endst No...... Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please.

1. District Town Planner (P), Gurugram.
2. District Town Planner (E), Gurugram.

Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
ARCOP Associates Private Limited,



P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana
Details of violation compounded:-

Sr; No. Particulars ' Area/ No. Amount
1 DPC certificate not taken 248.911 Sqm 4980.00
2 Area added without sanctioned plan 7.071 Sqm 1415.00
3 Cantilever projection upto 1.8 mtr added 1.600 Sqgm 160.00
4 Validity of Building plan expired 1268.074 Sqm - .1 90725.00
+ Total: 57,280.00
Details of fee paid
1 Purchasable FAR 2711520.00
2 EDC fee 648211.00
3 Labour Cess 209750.00

Total: 35,69,481.00



Form BRS-V
(See Code 4.11 (4))

From Ar. Abhishek Tiwari, (CA/2011/52113)
ARCOP Associates Private Limited, P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana

/I"O DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower, R-Block, DLF City Phase-1II, Gurugram, Haryana - 122002
Memo.no: D L F/OC/OOQ/OO, Dated: O'/OS/RDQB

Subject: Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot No.- T-10/5, Block-T,
DLF City Phase-Ill, Gurugram (Plot Area - 415.80 Sqm).

Ref: Your Application Dated 26-08-2022 for issuance of 0.C through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari,
(CA/2011/52113)

Where DLF Residential Developers Limited has applied for the issuance of certificate as required under Code 4.11
of Haryana Building Code-2017 through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari CA/2011/52113 Under self-certification policy as per
amendment in Chapter-4 of HBC-2017, and subsequent amendment, in respect of the building described below

Stilt / Ground floor : Lobby, Lift well and Staircase only (28.793 Sqm), Stilt for Parking

First floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,
1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift. (FAR area- 235.437 Sqm)

Typical floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,

(2rd to 4th) 1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift (FAR area- 233.157 Sqm)

Terrace floor : Mumty (28.535 Sqm)

The permission for the occupation of the above building is hereby granted by the undersigned as per report plans
regarding violations / deviations at site , as verified by Architect and violations are mentioned overleaf, subject to the
condition that the occupation certificate will stand automatically cancelled if you change be permitted use of the
building or part thereof or raise any additional construction or alternation in the said building without approval of the
competent authority and occupy the portion of the said building for which occupation certificate has not been granted
and in that case action shall be initiated as per law. Not more than one dwelling unit per floor shall be registered by

the registration authority.
f ! Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
- L "Flﬂé rl{gf_‘l e [ itind ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
\3 E Gurga ””(:}eunc:. Of Archltecture P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana
\& \»—«Reg:atrauon No CA/2011/52113
Endst No...... Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please.

1. District Town Planner (P), Gurugram.
2. District Town Planner (E), Gurugram.

Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana



Details of violation compounded:-

Sr. No. Particulars

1 DPC certificate not taken

2 Area added without sanctioned plan

3 Cantilever projection upto 1.8 mtr added
4 Validity of Building plan expired

Details of fee paid

1 Purchasable FAR
2 EDC fee

3 Labour Cess

Area/ No.
248.911 Sqm
7.071 Sqm
1.600 Sgm
1268.074 Sqm
Total:
Total:

Amount
4980.00
1415.00
160.00
50725.00
57,289.00

2684728.00
648211.00
173965.00

35,06,904.00



District Town Planner, Gurugram (Planning)
DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING, HARYANA
HUDA OFFICE COMPLEX, SECTOR 14, GURUGRAM,

Tel No.: 0124-2320573, E-mail: dtp6.gurugram. tcp@gmail.com

Memo No: DTP(G)/2023/ Qo |
Date: -3 ‘ 2 P): 13

To

DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower,
R-Block, DLF City Phase III, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

Subject: Grant of Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot
No. T-10/5, Block-T, DLF City Phase-IIl, Gurugram (Plot Area-415.80 Sqm)

Reference: Your letter dated 02.03.2023.

It is certified that occupation certificate of plot No. T-10/5, Block-T, DLF City
Phase-Ill, Gurugram has been granted by Sh. Abhishek Tiwari, Architect CA No.
CA/2011/52113 as per policy dated 16.11.2022 and same shall be considered as per the

o

District Town Planner,
Gurugram

norms for all facts and purposes.






Form BRS-V
(See Code 4.11 (4))
From Ar. Abhishek Tiwari, (CA/2011/52113)
ARCOP Associates Private Limited, P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana

\/:ro DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower, R-Block, DLF City Phase-1II, Gurugram, Haryana - 122002

Memono: DL F o )eol | o) Dated: 2\~ 22 ~48313
Subject:  Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot No.- T-10/6, Block-T,
DLF City Phase-IlI, Gurugram (Plot Area - 415.80 Sqm).

Ref: Your Application Dated 26-08-2022 for issuance of 0.C through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari,
(CA/2011/52113)

Where DLF Residential Developers Limited has applied for the issuance of certificate as required under Code 4.11
of Haryana Building Code-2017 through Ar. Abhishek Tiwari CA/2011/52113 Under self-certification policy as per
amendment in Chapter-4 of HBC-2017, and subsequent amendment, in respect of the building described below

Stilt / Ground floor : Lobby, Lift well and Staircase only (28.793 Sqm), Stilt for Parking

First floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,
1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift. (FAR area- 235.437 Sqm)

Typical floor : Living room, Lobby, Kitchen, 4 Bed room, 4 Toilets, 2 Dress, S. Room with Toilet,

(2rd to 4th) 1 Powder room, 4 Balconies and 1 Utility balcony, ventilation shaft (1.675 x 2.39),
Staircase and lift (FAR area- 233.157 Sam)

Terrace floor : Mumty (28.535 Sqm)

The permission for the occupation of the above building is hereby granted by the undersigned as per report plans
regarding violations / deviations at site , as verified by Architect and violations are mentioned overleaf, subject to the
condition that the occupation certificate will stand automatically cancelled if you change be permitted use of the
building or part thereof or raise any additional construction or alternation in the said building without approval of the
competent authority and occupy the portion of the said building for which occupation certificate has not been granted
and in that case action shall be initiated as per law. Not more than one dwelling unit per floor shall be registered by
the registration authority.

. ) ' Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
: "‘ L{A'[ bb(ﬁ-ﬁﬂ ARCOP Associates Private Limited,

o Y N\ Abhishek Tiwari _
S\ "",-'JCouncH Of Architecture P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana
N Registration No CA/2011/52113

Endst No...... e Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please.

1. District Town Planner (P), Gurugram.
2. District Town Planner (E), Gurugram.

Ar. Abhishek Tiwari
ARCOP Associates Private Limited,
P. No. 36B, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana



Details of violation compounded:-

Sr. No. Particulars

1 DPC certificate not taken

2 Area added without sanctioned plan

3 Cantilever projection upto 1.8 mtr added
4 Validity of Building plan expired

Details of fee paid

1 Purchasable FAR
2 EDC fee

3 Labour Cess

Area/ No.
248.911 Sgm
7.071 Sqm
1.600 Sgm
1268.074 Sqm
Total:
Total:

Amount
4980.00
1415.00
160.00
50725.00
57,280.00

2684728.00
648211.00
173965.00

35,06,904.00



District Town Planner, Gurugram (Planning)
DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING, HARYANA
HUDA OFFICE COMPLEX, SECTOR 14, GURUGRAM,

Tel No.: 0124-2320573, E-mail: dggﬁ.gg;ugram.t_cp@gm_ ail.com
Memo No: DTR(G)/2023/ \9Ge D

Date: ’%\3‘ 2,203

-

To

DLF Residential Developers Limited,
2nd Floor, DLF Gateway Tower,
R-Block, DLEF City Phase III, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

Subject: Grant of Occupation Certificate in respect of Residential Building on Plot
No. T-10/6, Block-T, DLF City Phase-III, Gurugram (Plot Area 415.80 Sqm)

Reference: Your letter dated 02.03.2023.

It is certified that occupation certificate of plot No. T-10/6, Block-T, DLF City
Phase-Ill, Gurugram has been granted by Sh. Abhishek Tiwari, Architect CA No.
CA/2011/52113 as per policy dated 16.11.2022 and same shall be considered as per the

norms for all facts and purposes.

District Totwn Planner,
Gurugram






